

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty, Judge-in-Charge of Bench-IV

Order No. 24

Dated: 22.02.2023.

Ld. P. O. has been retired.

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R and A/D upon OP-1.

Applicant files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

OP-2 takes no steps.

OP-1 appears by filing vakalatnama along with a petition praying for time to file W.S. on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix 30.03.23. for filing W.S. by the OP-1.

Judge-in-Charge, Bench-VII

City Civil Court, Calcutta.