

T.Suit.211 of 2025
Present: S.Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.06/ dated 16.05.2025

Today is fixed for filing W.S. and W.O. by the defendant No. 1 and 2.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for extension of the ad-interim order of injunction, on the ground stated therein.

Defendant No.1 files a petition praying for some time to file W.S. and W.O., on the ground stated therein.

Defendant No.2 files two separate petitions praying for some time to file W.S. and W.O., on the ground stated therein.

Prayer of the Defendant No.1 and 2 are considered and allowed.

Fix 21.07.2025 for filing W.S. and W.O. by the defendant No. 1 and 2.

Ad-interim order is extended till 19.06.2025.

Judge
(Bench III)