

T.Suit 211 of 2025
Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.09/ dated 25.08.2025

Today is fixed for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

Plaintiff files a petition with a prayer for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

Defendant No.2 files a show cause petition and W.S. along with some documents by firisty. Copy not served.

Let all be kept with the record.

However, Prayer of the plaintiff is considered and allowed.

Ad-interim order is extended till 22.09.2025.

To date for acceptance of W.S. filed by the defendant No.2.

Judge
(Bench III)